e /‘PPendix Ly

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOJTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 502 ‘ Date _10/12/89

Full name _TOM AZZALINA

(no initials if you can possibly get full name)
Social Security Number - _

Address I

City _BELVIDERE State _ NEW JERSEY ZIP Code __ 07823

Date of Birth __10/40 (This is im;ortant and should be exact.)
Approximate age ' (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion __ Hétionality

Occupation DISABILITY Education

Weight Height Race

Color of hair ‘ Color of eyes

. Outstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single ___SINGLE Children ———
(Mumber, ages, and names, if possibie)

Spouse’s name

. GRACE LUTHERAN CHURCH

Scouting connections: Chartered organization:
Unit No. T 51 City _PHILLIPSBURG State NEW JERSEY
Position __YC Date registered _3/83 _Date resigned

Special recognition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:Advised bv Division of Youth §&
Family Services, Washington, New Jersey to do so.

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-
ING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR. COMJECTURE, OR
SPECULATION): o

Y

. SCOUT EXECUTIVE U :

Council MINSI TRAILS COUNCIL, BSA

i

Signed
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’ Appendix A®

SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM
- ANY COUNCIL .
BOY SCOdTS OF AMERICA

The following fnfo‘rmation was provided to:

CHARLES M. CHASE, DIRECTOR OF SUPPORT SERVICES -
: (Name of personfposition)

.- ELURURIRYENN
. : .. .. (Telephone number/address) .

Name of suspected abuser: ___TOM AZZALINA

Address: || N 2E2t05RE . NEW JERSEY, 07823 ' .
Telephone MNo.: _—__ ‘Scouting position if known: DISTRICT COMMITTEE

Child's name: e —— Date of birth: ____—we——ee :

Address:

Parent's name: ___ = =—————————

Address: —————— e

Telephone No.: ( e _

* Physical indicators observed:

~

* Behavioral indicators observed:

* Other indicators observed/known:

Reporter-;name and position: KAREN MOYER, DIVISION OF YOUTH & FAMILY SERVICES,
WASHINGTON, NEW JERSEY.

/'1[' | ' D
Date of report: 10/12/89 Signature: 2 :

* Upon advice of Division of Youth & Family Services of Washington, New Jersey, Tom
Azzalina's registration was denied. -
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%{ o] Northeast Region
‘”"" Boy Scouts of America
o L\ P.0. Box 350
Dayton. New 08810
Tel:
Fax:

November 8, 1991

TO: Paul Ernst

For your file.

I am not considering this a
request for a review.

Charlie

Charles D. Ball
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January 30, 1990

PERSGHAL AND COMNFIDENTIAL SUBJELT: Tom Azzalina

Thark vou For the detaiied intormation sent concerning the abowe Scoulser.
This case nas desn reviewed witn our attorney and is now on aur permansant
{neligible VYaolunizer File.

Faui Ernst, Directer
Registration Service
eko P\ Vie
<
(\
\\.‘ ~
cc:  Mortheast Regic Iy R
™ \\’"}) (‘{,{
k\‘ n\\v‘
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o
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étaig ﬂf k?m 'Jrr‘szg WARREN DISTRICT OFFICE
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES S west washington Avenue
DIVISION OF YQUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES Washington, N.J. 07882

January 3, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director of Registration Services
Boy Scouts of America

National Office

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

RE: Tom Azzalina, Paul Enz

Dear Mr. Ernst:

We are in receipt of your letter concerning the status of Mr. Tom Azzalina and
Paul Enz with the Boy Scouts of America.

Because of our strict confidentiality guidelines, we cannot release this infor-
mation to you. We can, however, tell you that this family will remain under the
supervision of the Division of Youth and Family Services.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at_

ngerely,
>2 ]5 /ch ¢

Karen {oyer f/
Family Service Spec alist

I e, (atzi i
Nancy Catalbno
Supervising Family Service
Specialist

KM:NC:vz

c¢: Mr. Charles Chase
Bov Scouts of America

Lehigh Valley, Pa. 18001

New Jersey Is An Equal Opporrunity Employer
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READY FOR FILE
NOV 011329

A. GRAYG

Movember 1, 1989

Mr. Clement A. Banys
Scout Executive
dinsi Trails Council, Ne. §02

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Tom Azzalina
Dear Clem:

Thanks for the Ineligible VYonlunteer Record Sheet which vou recently sent for
the above named individual. This will help us to identify him should he
attempt registration in scme other location.

We would like more information concerning the reason you were advised that

this individual should not be registered with the 8oy Scouts of America. Can

vau Jet a statement in writing from the Division of Youth and Family Services,
} or from an individual who might be able to suppert any charges?

hanks tor vour help in comgiating this fFile.

Sincarely,

J

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

29

cc: Northeast Region
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MINSPTRAILS COUNCIL @
- B80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

<= / Box 2424 ® | ehigh Valley, Pa. 18001 © |G

September 28, 1989

Mr. Tom Azzalina
Belvidere, NJ 07823

Dear Mr. Azzalina,

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore compelled to request
that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and
is not automaticzally granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to
refuse registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
meet tne high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for
American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regionzl review
coemmittee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of
this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that
your registration as a BSA member should bte reinstated. The procedures for a
review of this decision are attached.

%M/MW
Clement A. Bargfejrﬁ//
250

Scout Executive;

CAR/afd
enclosure
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